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Academic Calendar

Even Semester, A.Y. 2025-26

(January, 2026 - June, 2026)

B. Tech- 6t and 8th semester, M. Tech- 4th semester and MBA- 4th semester
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13:)'_ Event Date Day
1 [College reopens for Even Semester 2025-26 05.01.2026 Mon
2 é:: ;i;:ar)o; Ssg;n:lsesx)?o ;)rfn 2(;:)urse Coverage Report (Previous 07.01.2026 Wed
3 hz‘snt ?:rt; :: submission of Lesson Plan (Current Semester) as per 07.01.2026 Wed
4 | Commencement of Academic Programme 07.01.2026 Wed
5 g‘s’;‘;‘r":"’e‘iﬁéz‘fﬁi’;‘c‘*}"t JeghHove L eal] (MR hetnGedominat 23.02.2026 - 25.02.2026 | Mon-Wed
6 |Enrollment for Even Semester 23.02.2026 - 27.02.2026 Mon-Fri
7 | Marks Submission for Continuous Assessment (Phase I) (CA1) 09.03.2026 - 11.03.2026 Mon-Wed
Continuous Assessment for Practical Papers (PCA1) : In the form of
8 | Performance of Lab experiments/submission of Lab reports/Viva 09.03.2026 - 13.03.2026 Mon-Fri
9 ‘éz:;ct}'}};c;gs Assessment 2 (Phase I1) (CA2) (May be in the form of 23.03.2026-25.03.2026 Mon-Wed
10 |Examination Form Fill-up for Even semester 01.04.2026 - 10.04.2026 Wed-Fri
11 ?f;‘;‘:;;“&gf:ffnpfr‘;::t(:i‘;:]ti('}‘,‘é‘:‘f)?ssess'“e“t (Phase ) (CAZ & 06.04.2026 - 08.04.2026 | Mon-Wed
Continuous Assessment for Practical Papers (PCA2) : In the form of
12 | Performance of Lab experiments/submission of Lab reports/Viva 06.04.2026-10.04.2026 Mon-Fri
Voice
13 gggltégum(;l;i;&;zfzser?ce)nt 3 (Phase III) (CA3) (May be in the form of 08.04.2026 - 10.04.2026 Wed-Fri
14 g;)anstslr'}l;::)s Assessment 4 (Phase IV) (CA4) (May be in the form of 13.04.2026-17.04.2026 Mon-Fri
15 | Marks Submission for Continuous Assessment (Phase III) (CA3) 16.04.2026-20.04.2026 Thu-Mon
16 |Admit Card generation 21.04.2026 Tue
17 |Even Semester Practical Examinations & Viva-Voce 23.04.2026-29.04.2026 Thu-Wed
18 :\f;‘g'r‘sasl“h;’gilf:i;’fnpfr‘;rct“‘i‘c’:f('l‘,“c‘;\“zs);\ssessment FRGRSEER) (Lot 27.04.2026 - 29.04.2026 Mon-Wed
19 |Teaching End 30.04.2026 Thu
20 |Even Semester Theory Examinations 04.05.2026-15.05.2026 Mon-Fri
21 |Spot evaluation of answer scripts 18.05.2026 - 08.06.2026 Mon-Mon
22 |Inter-semester break for Students 18.05.2026-17.07.2026 Mon-Fri
23 |Submission of Course Coverage Report for the current semester 29.05.2026 Fri
24 |Submission of Lesson Plan for the next odd semester 26.06.2026 Fri
25 |Publication of Even Semester Result: (Tentative) 30.06.2026 Tue
26 |Inter-semester break for Academic Staffs 06.07.2026-17.07.2026 Mon-Fri
27 |Commencement of Odd Sem Academic Programme for 2026-27 20.07.2026 Mon
Page 1 of 3




B MCKV INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING

> Approved by AICTE & affiliated to Maulana AbulKalam Azad University of Technology

< MC NAAC Accredited 'A’' Grade Autonomous Institute
- 243 G.T. Road (N), Liluah, Howrah- 711204, WB, India
o Ph: +91 33 26549315/17 Fax +9133 26549318 Web: www.mckvie.eduin
Note:

If the requisite number of lectures is not sufficient as per scheduled classes; the faculty
members may, in consultation with the students and respective HOD, decide a schedule of
extra classes. The requisite number of lectures in a full semester course is as per the
prescribed syllabus.

Saturdays falling within the semester examination slot, it will be used for conducting
examinations.

The Coordinators for MOOCs for Honours Degree and MAR activities will be held
responsible to upload data to the University / Institute portal time to time throughout the
semester.

The calendar is prepared on the basis of information and guidelines of MAKAUT, WB as well

as of the Institute. It may change as and when required based on the instructions/
requirements of the University and Institute.
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Total No. of Teaching Days: 67
Mon: 12, Tue: 13, Wed: 14, Thu: 15, Fri: 13

Teaching Days/ Working Days ] i | Pre & Post Examination Activity Days |
Holidays/ Weekly Off Days | | | Examination Activity Days ]
Principal Dean (Academics)
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